
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034239-2024 

Tender

WHC - Planned Works (Externals)

Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034239

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b059  

Published 23 October 2024, 9:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council

The Campus

Welwyn Garden City

AL8 6AE

Contact

Procurement

Email

a.harper@welhat.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1707357371

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034239-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034239-2024
mailto:a.harper@welhat.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.welhat.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Tenders/Current

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Tenders/Current

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.welhat.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WHC - Planned Works (Externals)

Reference number

C1116

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45211200 - Sheltered housing construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council is seeking tenders for planned works on the exterior of
council properties. The contract is being let in 3 Lots:Lot 1 - specialist works including
Insulation works (Cladding, Cavity Wall, Internal Wall and External Wall Insulation, Loft
insulation).Lot 2 - Roof replacementLot 3 – Windows and doors.Bidders may apply for one,
two or three Lots

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £23,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 11

Specialist Works

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45320000 - Insulation work

45321000 - Thermal insulation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Borough of Hertfordshire 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Specialist works including Insulation works (Cladding, Cavity Wall, Internal Wall and External
Wall Insulation, Loft insulation).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £7,200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

End date



Page 5 to 11

31 December 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Optional two year extension 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Roof Replacement

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45261900 - Roof repair and maintenance work

45261910 - Roof repair

45261920 - Roof maintenance work

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 11

NUTS codes

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Borough of Welwyn Hatfield 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Roof replacement to council stock 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

End date

31 December 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Optional two year extension 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes



Page 7 to 11

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Windows and Doors

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44221000 - Windows, doors and related items

45421130 - Installation of doors and windows

45421100 - Installation of doors and windows and related components

45421132 - Installation of windows

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Borough of Welwyn Hatfield 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Replacement Doors and Windows to council stock 



Page 8 to 11

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

End date

31 December 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Optional two year extension 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 11

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As detailed in the tender documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 10 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

29 November 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

29 November 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Virtual 



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Institute of Arbitrators

London 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T03:11:26+0100
	TCPDF




